1. Product profile
1.1 General description
Low capacitance unidirectional ElectroStatic Discharge (ESD) protection diodes in a
SOD523 (SC-79) ultra small and flat lead Surface-Mounted Device (SMD) plastic package
designed to protect one signal line from the damage caused by ESD and other transients.
1.2 Features
1.3 Applications
PESD5Zx series

2. Pinning information
[1] The marking bar indicates the cathode.
3. Ordering information
Table 2. Quick reference data
Tamb = 25 °C unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Per diode
VRWM reverse standoff voltage
PESD5Z2.5 - - 2.5 V
PESD5Z3.3 - - 3.3 V
PESD5Z5.0 - - 5.0 V
PESD5Z6.0 - - 6.0 V
PESD5Z7.0 - - 7.0 V
PESD5Z12 - - 12.0 V
Cd diode capacitance f = 1 MHz; VR = 0 V
PESD5Z2.5 - 229 300 pF
PESD5Z3.3 - 172 200 pF
PESD5Z5.0 - 89 150 pF

006aaa152
21
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PESD5Z2.5 SC-79 plastic surface-mounted package; 2 leads SOD523
PESD5Z3.3
PESD5Z5.0
PESD5Z6.0
PESD5Z7.0
PESD5Z12
PESD5ZX_SER_2 © NXP B.V. 2008. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 02 — 4 April 2008 2 of 17
NXP Semiconductors PESD5Zx series
Low capacitance unidirectional ESD protection diodes
4. Marking
5. Limiting values
[1] Non-repetitive current pulse 8/20 ms exponential decay waveform according to IEC 61000-4-5.
[2] Measured from pin 1 to 2.
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code
PESD5Z2.5 N7
PESD5Z3.3 N8
PESD5Z5.0 N9
PESD5Z6.0 NA
PESD5Z7.0 NB
PESD5Z12 NC
Table 6. Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
Per diode